
 
 
 

July 31, 2008 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Joseph Colaccino 
   EPR Projects Branch 
   Division of New Reactors Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:   Surinder Arora, Project Manager /RA for/ 
   EPR Projects Branch 
   Division of New Reactors Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  MEETING WITH AREVA NP, UNISTAR, AND AMERENUE 
 
DATE & TIME: Thursday, August 14, 2008 
   1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
   Two White Flint North 
   11545 Rockville Pike, Room T2-B3 (ACRS Conference Room) 
   Rockville, Maryland 20852 
 
PURPOSE: To discuss Acceptance Review Logistics for Callaway COL application, 

An Overview of the Callaway COL application by AmerenUE, Discuss 
changes to Areva NP’s EPR Design Certification application as a result of 
UniStar’s Calvert Cliff Nuclear Plant Unit 3 and AmerenUE’s Callaway 
Unit 2 COL applications. (See the attached Agenda for more details) 

 
CATEGORY 2*: This is a Category 2 Meeting.  The public is invited to discuss regulatory 

issues with the Nuclear Regulatory commission (NRC) at the designated 
points on the agenda. 

 
CONTACT: Surinder Arora, NRO    Getachew Tesfaye, NRO 
 301-415-1421     301-415-3361 
 Surinder.Arora@nrc.gov   Getachew.Tesfaye@nrc.gov  
    
 
ENCLOSURE: 
Meeting Agenda 
 

*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002  
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Meeting Agenda (August 14, 2008) 
 

1. Acceptance Review Logistics for Callaway SCOL Application  15 Minutes 
  NRC 
 

- Where to find the application? 
- Acceptance Review Schedule 
- PM Assignments 

 
2. Overview of the Callaway SCOL Application     60 Minutes 
  AmerenUE 
 
3. Break          15 Minutes 
 
4. Status of the Calvert Cliffs RCOLA Review     30 Minutes 
      

- Changes to the Calvert Cliffs application based on the  
Completion of Callaway Unit 2 SCOL Application     

 UniStar 
 
- RAI Metrics          

 NRC 
 

-    Schedule for submitting the future supplements and revisions          
 UniStar 
 
-    Review Schedule          
 NRC 

 
5. Status of EPR Application Review      30 Minutes 
 

- Changes to EPR application based on changes/completion of  
Calvert Cliff and Callaway COL Applications      

 Areva 
 
- RAI Metrics          

 NRC 
 

- Schedule for submitting revisions to EPR Application     
 Areva 

 
6. Status of the Nine Mile Point and Bell Bend COL Applications  15 Minutes 
  UniStar 
 
7. Public Comments        15 Minutes 
  



DC AREVA - EPR Mailing List       
cc: 
Mr. Glenn H. Archinoff 
AECL Technologies  
481 North Frederick Avenue  
Suite 405  
Gaithersburg, MD  20877  
 
Mr. Robert E. Sweeney 
IBEX ESI 
Suite 350 
4641 Montgomery Avenue 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
             
Marty Bowling  
NUMARK Project Manager  
86 WestBay Drive  
Kilmarnock, VA  22482  
3315 Forest Road 
        
Russ Well 
Advisory Engineering 
New Plants Development 
P.O. Box 10935 
Mail Stop OF-34 
Lynchburg, VA  24506 
 
Ms. Michele Boyd  
Legislative Director  
Energy Program        
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy  
 and Environmental Program   
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE  
Washington, DC  20003  
 
Mr. Gary Wright, Director 
Division of Nuclear Facility Safety 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
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Mr. Ray Ganthner        
Senior Vice President 
AREVA, NP, Inc. 3315 
Old Forest Road 
P.O. Box 10935 
Lynchburg, VA  24506-0935 
       
Dr. Charles L. King 
Licensing Manager, IRIS Project 
Westinghouse Electric Company 
Science and Technology Department 
20 International Drive 
Windsor, CT  06095 
       
Ms. Sherry McFaden 
Framatome NP, Inc. 
3315 Old Forest Road, OF-16 
Lynchburg, VA  24501 
       
Mr. Steve Seitz 
AREVA 
100 Dean Road 
East Lyme, CT  06333 
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DC AREVA - EPR Mailing List 
Email 
alex.miller@hse.gsi.gov.uk   (Alex Miller) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
carey.fleming@constellation.com   (Carey Fleming) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
james.beard@gene.ge.com   (James Beard) 
james.p.mcquighan@constellation.com   (Jim McQuighan) 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com   (Jason Parker) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJD1@nrc.gov   (John Donohue) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
mwetterhahn@winston.com   (M. Wetterhahn) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
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pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
Ronda.pederson@areva.com   (Ronda Pederson) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
steven.hucik@ge.com   (Steven Hucik) 
tkkibler@scana.com   (Tria Kibler) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
vijukrp@westinghouse.com   (Ronald P. Vijuk) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin) 
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COL AmerenUE - Callaway Mailing List      
cc: 
Scott Bond 
Callaway Plant 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
     
Ms. Pat Cryderman 
Superintendent 
Replacement/Accident Analysis 
  and Major Projects 
AmerenUE 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Mr. Tim E. Herrmann 
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering 
AmerenUE 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Mr. Dave Shafer 
Superintendent 
  Licensing 
AmerenUE 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63103 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



COL - Calvert Cliffs Mailing List       
cc: 
Mr. Richard L. Baker Mr. Brian Hastings 
Bechtel Power Corporation Public Utility Commission 
5275 Westview Drive William B. Travis Building 
Frederick, MD  21703-8306 P.O. Box 13326 
       1701 Noth Congress Avenue 
Ms. Patricia T. Birnie, Esquire Austin, TX  78701-3326 
Co-Director        
Maryland Safe Energy Coalition Mr. Roy Hickok 
P. O. Box 33111 NRC Technical Training Center 
Baltimore, MD  21218 5700 Brainerd Road 
       Chattanooga, TN  37411-4017 
 
 Regional Administrator Mr. Norris McDonald 
 Region 1 President 
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission AAEA 
  475 Allendale Road 9903 Caltor Lane 
 King of Prussia, PA 19406 Ft. Washington, MD  20744 
       Mr. R. I. McLean 
 
Ms. Kristen A. Burger Nuclear Programs 
Maryland People's Counsel Power Plant Research Program 
6 St. Paul Centre Maryland Department of Natural Resources 
Suite 2102 580 Taylor Avenue (B wing, 3rd floor) 
Baltimore, MD  21202-1631 Tawes State Office Building 
       Annapolis, MD  21401 
Mr. Carey Fleming, Esquire        
Senior Counsel - Nuclear Generation Charles Peterson 
Constellation Generation Group, LLC Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & Pittman, LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, 17th Floor 2300 "N" Street, NW 
Baltimore, MD  21202 Washington, DC  20037 
              
Mr. Jay S. Gaines President 
Director, Licensing Calvert County Board of Comissioners 
1650 Calvert Cliffs Parkway 175 Main St. 
Lususby, MD  20657-4702  Prince Frederick, MD 20037   
 
Mr. R.I. McLean 
Nuclear Programs 
Power Plant Research Program 
Maryland Department of Natural Resources 
580 Taylor Avenue (B wing, 3rd Floor) 
Tawes State Office Building 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
        
        
 
       



  
COL - Calvert Cliffs Mailing List 

Resident Inspector 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
P. O. Box 287 
St. Leonard, MD  20685 
       
Mr. David W. Sutherland 
Chesapeake Bay Field Office 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
177 Admiral Cochrane Drive 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
       



  
COL - Calvert Cliffs Mailing List 

Email 
barbara.perdue@unistarnuclear.com   (Barbara Perdue) 
FAlexander@sha.state.md.us   (Felicia Alexander) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
lois@ieer.org   (Lois Chalmers) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
RMClean@dnr.state.md.us (Richard McLean) 
sgray@dnr.state.md.us   (Susan Gray) 
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